

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012
CC 8906/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 30/08/2011 in SA No.530/2006 of
The HIGH COURT OF M.P.JABALPUR BENCH AT GWALIOR)

STATE OF M.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAKASH NARAYAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and office
report)

Date: 11/05/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.K. Dubey, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Anuj Pratap Singh, Adv
 Mr. Yogesh Tiwari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice returnable in twelve weeks.

Dasti, in addition to the ordinary process.

In the meanwhile, the parties shall maintain status-

quo with regard to the subject property, as existing today.

(Pardeep Kumar) (Renu Diwan)
Court Master Court Master