

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17123/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 30/08/2011 in SA No.530/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

STATE OF M.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAKASH NARAYAN &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 17/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
(IN CHAMBERS)For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikrant Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Anshuman Shrivastava, Adv.  
Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Riaz, Adv.  
Mr. Asgar Ali, Adv.  
Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Last opportunity is granted to the petitioner to file proof of dasti service in respect of Respondent Nos.3 to 5. Needful be done within four weeks.

(GEETA AHUJA)  
SR. P.A.(INDU POKHRIYAL)  
COURT MASTER