

X
ITEM NO.36

COURT NO.10

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17123/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 30/08/2011 in SA No.530/2006 of The
HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

STATE OF M.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAKASH NARAYAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date: 24/03/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner has not filed the
affidavit of dasti service in respect of respondent Nos. 3 to 5.
Interim order granted by this court on 11.5.2012 is also in favour of
the petitioner.

Post the matter before the regular Bench for appropriate
orders.

(Anita Malhotra)
Sr.PA

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
Asstt.Registrar