

LISTING ON 08.09.2014
COURT NO. 1
ITEM NO. 39

SEC.IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 17123 OF 2012
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

State of Madhya Pradesh

...Petitioner

-Versus-

Prakash Narayan & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The office report for direction dated 16.5.14 in the matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 7.7.14 , when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

*“ Advocate-on-record for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps for service on unserved respondent Nos. 3 to 5, returnable in ten weeks.
Dasti, in addition to the ordinary process is permitted. .”*

It is submitted that Counsel for petitioner has not taken fresh steps for service of show cause notice on unserved respondent Nos. 3 to 5. Hence show cause notice returnable in 10 weeks as directed by the Honb'le Court as above could not be re-issued as well as for dasti service could not be handed over to the counsel for the petitioner for effecting service on respondent Nos. 3 to 5 in the matter, so far.

It is further submitted that Respondents Nos. 1 and 2 are represented through Ms .Pratiba Jain, Advocate and Respondent No 6 has chosen not to entered appearance either in-person or through an Advocate-on-Record of this Registry.

The matter above mentioned is therefore, listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 5th day of September, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. C.D. Singh, Advocate
Ms. Pratibha Jain, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

vm