

ITEM NO.39

COURT NO.1

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17123/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30/08/2011 in SA No. 530/2006 passed by the High Court Of M.P At Gwalior)

STATE OF M.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAKASH NARAYAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 08/09/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.K. Dubey, Sr. Adv.
Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv.
Ms. Shreya Dubey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

According to office report, service of notice is incomplete on respondent Nos. 3 to 5. Advocate-on-record for the petitioner has not filed process fee and spare-copies of the special leave petition.

We direct the advocate-on-record for the petitioner to take fresh steps for service on the un-served respondents, returnable in ten weeks.

Dasti, in addition to the ordinary process, is permitted.

List the matter thereafter.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master

