

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17123/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30/08/2011 in SA No. 530/2006 passed by the High Court of M.P. at Gwalior)

STATE OF M.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAKASH NARAYAN & ORS.
(office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date : 03/04/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Rajput, Adv.
Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Chhaya Kirti, Adv.
Mr. Priyal Jain, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite last opportunity granted on 19.02.2015 to serve respondents 3 to 5 through dasti service, the counsel for petitioner State of M.P. has not been able to effect service.

Again a request is made today to issue dasti service to serve respondents 3 to 5. Fresh dasti may be issued subject to payment of costs of Rs.2,000/-. The said costs to be deposited with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee within a period of two weeks from today.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)
AR-CUM-PS

(PRAVEEN KUMARI)
COURT MASTER